
Match sheet № 504

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 19 April 2025, Saturday, 14:00

Home team Caspiy 2009

Final score 1:1

Matchday 1

Location Stadium BS Arena, Aktau

Away team Taraz 2009

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 51 Taraz 2009 Nurmuhamed Muhamedzhan Open Play Goal

1-1 86 Caspiy 2009 Daniyar Bolekbayev Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

41 YC Caspiy 2009 Aissultan Baimukhan Violent conduct

87 YC Caspiy 2009 Abzal Orinbay Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Aibek Mukhat, Atyrau

First assistant Ramilya Aziyeva, Aktau

Second Assistant Temirbek Iskakov, Oral

Fourth official Nariman Talapkerov, Oral

Match Inspector Bolat Karlibayev, Oral

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 297 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 504

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Caspiy 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Aissultan Baimukhan HG GK

2 Rakhat Jiyenbayev HG DF

4 Abzal Orinbay HG DF

5 Arystan Abilgaziyev DF

10 Daniyar Bolekbayev C, HG DF

6 Meiirbek Marat HG MF

15 Ramazan Amangeldyyev HG MF

47 Yersin Orantayev HG MF

88 Amirkhan Kuan HG MF

20 Yrysbek Dabyl FW

77 Zhandaulet Duisenbayev HG FW

Away team Taraz 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

43 Abylay Alimkhan HG GK

52 Bakdaulet Ibragim HG DF

55 Asylan Ablaikhan HG DF

66 Galymzhan Orazaliev HG DF

38 Alan Erboluly HG MF

42 Baimyrza Zhamalbek HG MF

48 Ahan Erboluly C, HG MF

57 Aidyn Anarkul HG MF

60 Damir Abduldaev HG MF

61 Daniyar Baimakhan HG MF

39 Nurmuhamed Muhamedzhan HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Abilkhaiyr Abibullayev HG GK

3 Ayan Kulzharas HG DF

23 Nurdaulet Esture HG DF

8 Rakhymzhan Berik HG MF

21 Nurdaulet Sarsengali HG MF

13 Islam Nursha HG FW

65 Miras Sailau FW

№ Footballer Status Role

44 Serzhan Zholymbet HG DF

53 Samrat Muratbek HG DF

63 Nurmuhammed Sharip HG DF

47 Biliyal Sadykov HG MF

49 Olzhas Zhamalbekov HG MF

64 Rasul Nurmanbai HG MF

56 Arsen Amerbekov HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Maxat Jambirov

Assistant coach Igor Polyakov

Goalkeeping coach Arman Zhagorov

Doctor Adilbek Almagambetov

Coordinator Aslan Omarbekov

Administrator Yermukhan Amirgali

Media officer Bekarys Amangeldin

Marketer Aidana Isakova

Post Representative

Head coach Samat Nauryzbaev

Assistant coach Magomed Kambarov

Goalkeeping coach Yevgeniy Prosvetov

Doctor Azamat Malgarayev

Doctor Azamat Syzdykov

Coordinator Nurmat Mirzabaev

Administrator Bakhytzhan Rymtayev

Media officer Salamat Dulatov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Zhandaulet Duisenbayev Miras Sailau

66 Meiirbek Marat Nurdaulet Sarsengali

66 Ramazan Amangeldyyev Nurdaulet Esture

66 Yersin Orantayev Rakhymzhan Berik

70 Yrysbek Dabyl Islam Nursha

86 Amirkhan Kuan Ayan Kulzharas

Minute Out In

46 Daniyar Baimakhan Serzhan Zholymbet

61 Baimyrza Zhamalbek Rasul Nurmanbai

69 Nurmuhamed Muhamedzhan Arsen Amerbekov

76 Alan Erboluly Olzhas Zhamalbekov

76 Aidyn Anarkul Biliyal Sadykov
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